
2025 Hesston College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-28   Conf: 3-19   Home: 4-11   Away: 1-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (157)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Hewes (16), DeSmet (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-89), Hewes (73-
86), DeSmet (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Kendrick, Alysha .466 32-32 88 16 41 15 0 3 29 65 .739 6 7 8 0 .529 1 0 2-2 46 14 7 .896
26 Lee, Carly .414 33-31 99 29 41 5 3 1 13 55 .556 4 1 3 2 .442 0 1 9-11 66 6 10 .878
6 Mann, Dayzi .187 31-30 75 12 14 3 0 0 7 17 .227 4 1 22 0 .238 0 2 0-1 43 0 5 .896
8 Jones, Julie .169 33-33 77 17 13 8 0 0 15 21 .273 17 0 18 0 .319 0 3 3-4 88 32 35 .774
4 Hewes, Serena .158 32-31 76 11 12 1 0 1 7 16 .211 8 0 10 2 .235 1 2 3-3 65 13 9 .897
3 Moore, Julia .667 19-13 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
1 1 .474 7-7 19 4 9 0 0 0 7 9 .474 4 0 1 0 .565 0 0 0-0 6 0 2 .750
27 Castillo, Mimi .444 8-7 18 1 8 1 0 0 2 9 .500 1 0 3 0 .474 0 0 1-1 15 10 3 .893
28 DeSmet, Jocilyn .389 6-6 18 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .389 1 0 0 0 .421 0 0 3-3 10 1 0 1.000
17 Mcintire, Anna .318 21-18 44 6 14 5 0 2 12 25 .568 2 1 9 0 .354 1 1 1-1 27 1 1 .966
5 Martinez, Emery .297 24-23 64 4 19 1 0 0 6 20 .313 6 0 9 0 .357 0 3 2-2 20 11 10 .756
21 Pauley, Kyrsten .296 12-11 27 5 8 1 0 0 2 9 .333 1 0 3 0 .321 0 1 1-2 8 0 1 .889
15 MacDowell, Matalyn .250 18-16 24 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .292 6 0 3 0 .400 0 2 1-1 45 1 6 .885
34 Bullard, Macy .240 13-9 25 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .280 0 0 9 1 .240 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Boling, Grace .225 21-15 40 2 9 1 0 0 2 10 .250 5 0 4 0 .311 0 0 0-0 33 2 9 .795
2 2 .133 7-6 15 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 3 0 2 0 .278 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
13 Barrett, Trista .122 18-16 41 8 5 1 0 0 9 6 .146 7 0 4 0 .245 1 1 8-9 31 2 3 .917
11 Garcia, Ayanna .000 8-5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .071 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Sharp, Anndi .000 16-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 4 2 .778
29 Galicia, April .000 22-13 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 2 2 .867
41 Roberts, Dusti .000 15-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
Totals .279 33-33 773 129 216 45 3 7 120 288 .373 78 10 115 5 .351 4 17 35-42 530 101 107 .855
Opponents .445 33-33 742 277 330 69 10 26 249 497 .670 83 20 46 2 .507 9 10 64-72 439 195 25 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 1 4.38 1-2 4 3 2 0-0 0 16.0 30 26 10 11 6 0 0 1 .333 2 7 0 0 0
29 Galicia, April 6.71 2-8 21 11 2 0-0 0 48.0 105 87 46 22 22 0 0 11 .383 6 10 0 0 0
10 Sharp, Anndi 9.93 0-6 16 5 0 0-0 0 36.2 91 85 52 20 5 0 0 8 .417 2 1 0 0 0
7 Scott, Destiny 11.45 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 7 6 5 2 0 0 0 .368 1 0 0 0 0
3 Moore, Julia 11.87 2-11 19 13 2 0-0 0 53.2 120 106 91 28 23 0 0 9 .375 2 11 0 0 0
41 Roberts, Dusti 14.59 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 19.2 65 63 41 19 4 0 0 6 .496 4 3 0 0 0
9 Boling, Grace 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 9.76 5-28 81 33 6 0 0 178.2 420 377 249 105 62 0 0 35 .397 17 34 0 0 0
Opponents 2.99 21-4 37 19 14 7 0 152.0 162 89 65 55 94 0 0 5 .256 4 7 0 0 0



2025 Hesston College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 DeSmet, Jocilyn 11 10 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 1 0
34 Bullard, Macy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mcintire, Anna 29 27 1 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Barrett, Trista 36 31 2 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hewes, Serena 87 65 13 9 .897 0 73 13 .849 16 0
14 Kendrick, Alysha 67 46 14 7 .896 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mann, Dayzi 48 43 0 5 .896 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Castillo, Mimi 28 15 10 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pauley, Kyrsten 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Moore, Julia 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 MacDowell, Matalyn 52 45 1 6 .885 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lee, Carly 82 66 6 10 .878 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Galicia, April 15 11 2 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Boling, Grace 44 33 2 9 .795 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sharp, Anndi 9 3 4 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jones, Julie 155 88 32 35 .774 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Martinez, Emery 41 20 11 10 .756 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Roberts, Dusti 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Garcia, Ayanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Scott, Destiny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 738 530 101 107 .855 11 76 13 .854 17 0
Opponents 659 439 195 25 .962 18 17 4 .810 2 0


